ISAF Training Scholarship Application Process

1 1		Candidate Identified by ISAF Member National Authority (MNA)			
Funding Options:	A		В	С	
	Olympic Solidarity Funding		100% Funded by MNA	Joint funding by MNA / private sponsorship	
	ISAF MNA contacts National Olympic Committee Funding Department		ISAF MNA directly applies to Rockley Academy	ISAF MNA directly applies to Rockley Academy	
	ISAF MNA informs NOC that they have a candidate for the ISAF Training Scholarship.		Candidate completes application attaching coaching CV and letter of recommendation from MNA	Candidate completes application attaching coaching CV and letter of recommendation from MNA	
	MNA informed if funding is available by NOC / Olympic Solidarity Funding		Successful applications sent to ISAF	Successful applications sent to ISAF	
	Yes funding available. Depending on the remaining annual funding budget the NOC may agree to fund anything up to 100% of the cost of the Scholarship	No funding available. Candidate can still do ISAF Training Scholarship however it will have to be funded via option B or C	Acceptance letter sent from ISAF to MNA / Candidate	Acceptance letter sent from ISAF to MNA / Candidate	
	NOC sends Olympic Solidarity Scholarship application to MNA				
	Candidate completes application attaching coaching CV and letter of recommendation from MNA President / Sec General				
	Completed Application sent to NOC				
	NOC sends application to Olympic Solidarity				
	Olympic Solidarity contacts ISAF for confirmation of their support for the proposed candidate				
	Support agreed by ISAF. MNA / Candidate informed on decision				
▼	Acceptance letter sent to MNA				

Notos

- I. If Olympic Solidarity agrees to only part fund the place on the ISAF Training Scholarship then the MNA can choose to fund the remaining balance.
- 2. The candidate chosen by the MNA must have extensive sail coaching experience and be committed to the development of grassroots sailing within their nation.
- 3. To contact Rockley Academy please either email Richard Percy on richardpercy@rockley.org or telephone +44 (0) 1202 677272.